
ISSN: 0300-9580 JCPKBH(9) 1041-12 12( 1982) 

JOURNAL 
OF 

THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

PERKIN TRANSACTIONS I1 
Physical Organic Chemistry 

CONTENTS 
PAGE 

Kinetics and mechanisms of nucleophilic displacements with heterocycles as leaving groups. Part 4. 2,4,6- 

By ALAN R. KATRITZKY, JEFFREY ADAMSON, E. MICHAEL ELISSEOU, GIUSEPPE MUSUMARRA, RANJAN C. PATEL, 

Kinetics and mechanisms of nucleophilic displacements with heterocycles as leaving groups. Part 5. Solvent 

By GIUSEPPE MUSUMARRA, FRANCESCO P. BALLISTRERI, SALVATORE MURATORE, ALAN R. KATRITZKY, and 

Kinetics and mechanisms of nucleophilic displacements with heterocycles as leaving groups. Part 6. Reactions 

By ALAN R. KATRITZKY, WLODZIMIERZ H. BASINSKI, Yu XIANG Ou, GIUSEPPE MUSUMARRA, and RANJAN C. 

Infrared spectral and X-ray studies of polymorphic forms of 2-(2-methyl-3-chloroanilino)nicotinic acid 
By MAMORU TAKASUKA, HIROSHI NAKAI, and MOTOO SHIRO 
I n  situ electrochemical reduction of some naphthazarin derivatives. 

By CARLOS SIEIRO, ANGELA SANCHEZ, PIERRE CROUIGNEAU, and CLAUDE LAMY. 
Mechanism of the reaction of dialkyl sulphides with bromamine T in alkaline medium 
By FERENC RUFF and ARPAD KUCSMAN. 
Gas-phase thermolyses. Part 8. Gas-phase thermolysis of methyl and ethyl monothioacetates 
By LARS CARLSEN and HELGE EGSGAARD 
Oxidation by cobalt(rI1) acetate. Part 4. 
By TAKASHI MORIMOTO and MASAO HIRANO . 
Solvolysis rates of diarylmethyl P-nitrobenzoates in aqueous ethanol. 

By DUNCAN J. MCLENNAN and PETER L. MARTIN 
An approach towards identification of product precursors in the solvolyses of diarylmethyl P-nitrobenzoates in 

By DUNCAN J. MCLENNAN and PETER L. MARTIN . 
Deuterium isotope effects and the Bunnett w factor in elimination reactions of 4-alkoxyimino-5,6-dihydro-6- 

By PAUL J. ATKINS, DAVID J. PALLING, NAI L. POON, and C. DENNIS HALL 
Thermal and photochemical reactions of the anion radical and dianion of dibenzothiophen 
By OSAMU ITO, TAMOTSU ARUGA, and MINORU MATSUDA. 
Isomers of 3-methylthio-l,5-diarylformazans and their interconversion in solution 
By ALAN T. HUTTON and HARRY M. N. H. IRVING . 

triaryl-N-benzylpyridinium cations : rate variation with electronic effects in the leaving group 

KUMARS SAKIZADEH, and WING KAI YEUNG 

effects 

SVANTEWOLD 

of N-(substituted benzy1)azaheterocyclonium compounds with piperidine 

PATEL . 

. 

. 
An electron spin resonance and INDO 

study 

. 

. 
Kinetics and mechanism of the oxidation of glycols in acetic acid 

The question of solvent assistance and 
the validity of selectivity probes 

e t hanol-wat er solvents 

alkoxyaminopyrimidin-2( 1H)-one in strong acid media 
. 

. 

1041 

1049 

1055 

1061 

1069 

1075 

1081 

1087 

1091 

1099 

1107 

1113 

1117 



11 CONTENTS 

Enzymatic in vitro reduction of ketones. 
liver alcohol dehydrogenase (HLAD) 

By GUY L. LEMI&RE, TONY A. VAN OSSELAER, JOSEF A. LEPOIVRE, and FRANK C. ALDERWEIRELDT 
On the formation of adduct ions in gas-phase aromatic substitution 
By FULVIO CACACE . 
Molecular inclusion in functionalized macrocycles. Part 5. The crystal and molecular structure of 25,26,27,- 
28,29-pentahydroxycalix[5]arene-acetone (1 : 2) clathrate 

By MARILENA CORUZZI, GIOVANNI DARIO ANDREETTI, VITTORIO BOCCHI, ANDREA POCHINI, and Rocco UNGARO 
Evidence for the intermediacy of the aryl radical in the Sandmeyer reaction 
By CARLO GALLI . 
Methyl radical addition to nitroalkane aci-anions in aqueous solution : rate constants and optical absorption 

By DIETER VELTWISCH and KLAUS-DIETER ASMUS . 
On the reaction of methyl and phenyl radicals with $-benzoquinone in aqueous solution 
By DIETER VELTWISCH and KLAUS-DIETER ASMUS . 
Protonation kinetics of anionic intermediates in the electrochemical reduction of triphenylethylene : a dispro- 

By GIUSEPPE FARNIA, FLAVIO MARAN, GIANCARLO SANDONA, and MARIA GABRIELLA SEVERIN 
The syntheses and crystal structures of exo-2,exo-6-dihydroxybicyclo[3.3. llnonane and exo-Z,ex0-6-dihydroxy- 
2,6-diethylbicycloJ3.3.l]nonane which do not contain the host helical canals of crystalline exo-2,exo-g-di- 
hydroxy-2,6-dime thylbicyclo[3.3. llnonane 

Part 8. A new model for the reduction of cyclic ketones by horse 

. 

spectra 

portionation mechanism 
. 

By ROGER BISHOP, SHAMIMA CHOUDHURY, and IAN DANCE . 
Peptide cyclols. Crystal structure and molecular conformation of the oxacyclol derived from L-2-hydroxyiso- 

By GINO LUCENTE, FRANCESCO PINNEN, GIANCARLO ZANOTTI, SILVIO CERRINI, FERNANDO MAZZA, ANNA L. 

The mechanisms of thermal eliminations. Rate data for pyrolysis of 2-alkoxypyridines to 2-pyridone, 

By NOURIA AL-AWADI, JOHN BALLAM, PAUL R. HEMBLADE, and ROGER TAYLOR 
The mechanisms of thermal eliminations. 

and n-butyl vinyl ethers: rate spread as an index of elimination mechanisms 
By IAN MCEWEN and ROGER TAYLOR . 
The chemical reactivity of penicillins and other p-lactam antibiotics 
By PHILIP PROCTOR, NIGEL P. GENSMANTEL, and MICHAEL I. PAGE . 
Electrophilic substitution with rearrangement. 

Ry JUDITH M. BRITTAIN, PETER B. D. DE LA MARE, PAUL A. NEWMAN, and WONG SEE CHIN 
Molecular mechanics of organic halides. 
By AMATZYA Y. MEYER . 
Reactions at  high pressure. 

By NEIL S. ISAACS and PAUL G. J. VAN DEH BEEKE 
Conformation of thianthren and 2,7-dichlorothianthren partially oriented in a nematic phase 
By GIOVANNI FRONZA, ENZIO RAGG, and GIUSEPPE RONSISVALLE 

valeryl-L-phen ylalan yl-L-proline 

SEGRE, and WALTER FEDELI . 

and of 2-ethoxypicolines to 2-picolones : nature and polarity of the transition state 
Part 11. 

. 
Part 12. Relative rates of pyrolysis of ethyl, isopropyl, t-butyl, 

Part 10. Some products of bromination of 2,4-dimethyl- 
phenol and of 4- t -but yl-2-met h ylphenol 

. 
Part 6. Modified Del Re electrostatics and the force field 

Part 9. The volume profile for the cycloaddition of methyl acrylate to a pyridin- 
ium betaine 

. 

. 

PAGE 

1123 

1129 

1133 

1139 

1143 

1147 

1153 

1159 

1169 

1175 

1179 

1185 

1193 

1199 

1205 

1209 



ADAMSON, J. 
Al-Awadi, N., Ballam, J., Hemblade, P. R., and Taylor, R., 

Alderweireldt, F. C. 
Andreeti, G. D. 
Aruga, T. 
Asmus, K.-D. 
Atkins, P. J., Palling, D. J., Poon, N. L., and Hall, C. D., 

1107 
Ballam, J. 
Ballistreri, F. P. 
Basinski, W. H. 
Bishop, R., Choudhury, S., and Dance, I., 1159 
Bocchi, V. See Coruzzi, M., 1133 
Brittain, J. M., de la Mare, P. B. D., Newman, P. A., and 

Cacace, F., 1129 
Carlsen, L., and Egsgaard, H., 1081 
Cerrini, S. 
Chin, W. S. 
Choudhury, S. 
Coruzzi, M., Andreeti, G. D., Bocchi, V., Pochini, A., and 

Crouigneau, P. 
Dance, I. 
de la Mare, P. B. D. 
Egsgaard, H. 
Elisseou, E. M. 
Farnia, G., Maran, F., Sandon&, G., and Severin, M. G., 1 153 
Fedeli, W. See Lucente, G., 1169 
Fronza, G., Ragg, E., and Ronsisvalle, G., 1209 
Galli, C., 1139 
Gensmantel, N. P. 
Hall, C. D. 
Hemblade, P. R. 
Hirano, M. 
Hutton, A. T., and Irving, H. M. N. H., 1117 
Irving, H. M. N. H. See Hutton, A. T., 1117 
Isaacs, N. S., and van der Beeke, P. G. J., 1205 
Ito, O., Aruga, T., and Matsuda, M., 1113 
Katritzky, A. R., Adamson, J.,  Elisseou, E. M., Musum- 

arra, G., Patel, R. C., Sakizadeh, K., and Yeung, W. K., 
1041 

Katritzky, A. R., Basinski, W. H., Ou, Y. X., Musumarra, 
G., and Patel, R. C., 1055 

Katritzky, A. R. 
Kucsman, A. 

See Katritzky, A. R., 1041 

1175 
See Lemigre, G. L., 1123 

See Coruzzi, M., 1133 
See Ito, O., 1113 

See Veltwisch, D., 1143, 1147 

See Al-Awadi, N., 1175 
See Masumarra, G., 1049 
See Katritzky, A. R., 1055 

Chin, W. S., 1193 

See Lucente, G., 1169 
See Brittain, J. M., 1193 

See Bishop, R., 1159 

Ungaro, R., 1133 
See Sieiro, C., 1069 

See Bishop, R., 1159 
See Brittain, J .  M., 1193 

See Carlsen, L., 1081 
See Katritzky, A. R., 1041 

See Proctor, P., 11  85 

See Al-Awadi, N., 1175 
See Atkins, P. J., 1107 

See Morimoto, T., 1087 

See also Musumarra, G., 1049 
See Ruff, F., 1075 

Lamy, C. 
Lemiere, G. L., Van Osselaar, T. A., Lepoivre, J. A., and 

Lepoivre, J. A. See LemiBre, G. L., 1123 
Lucente, G., Pinnen, F., Zanotti, G., Cerrini, S . ,  Mazza, F., 

Maran, F. See Farnia, G., 1163 
Martin, P. L. See McLennan, D. J., 1091, 1099 
Matsuda, M. See Ito, O., 1113 
Mazza, F. See Lucente, G., 1169 
McEwen, I., and Taylor, R., 1179 
McLennan, D. J., and Martin, P. L., 1091, 1099 
Meyer, A. Y., 1199 
Morimoto, T., and Hirano, M., 1087 
Muratore, S. 
Musumarra, G., Ballistreri, F. P., Muratore, S., Katritzky, 

Musumarra, G. 
Nakai, H. See Takasuka, M., 1061 
Newman, P. A. 
Ou, Y. X. See Katritzky, A. R., 1056 
Page, M. I. 
Palling, D. J. See Atkins, P. J., 1107 
Patel, R. G. 
Pinnen, F. 
Pochini, A. 
Poon, N. L. 
Proctor, P., Gensmantel, N. P., and Page, M. I., 1186 
Ragg, E. 
Ronsisvalle, G. See Fronza, G., 1209 
Ruff, F., and Kucsman, A,, 1076 
Sakizadeh, K. 
Sanchez, A. See Sieiro, C., 1069 
SandonA, G. See Farnia, G., 1163 
Segre, A. L., See 11 69 
Severin, M. G. 
Shiro, M. See Takasuka, M., 1061 
Sieiro, C., Sanchez, A., Crouigneau, P., and Lamy, C., 1069 
Takasuka, M., Nakai, H., and Shiro, M., 1061 
Taylor, R. See Al-Awadi, N., 1176, and McEwen, I., 1179 
Ungaro, R. See Coruzzi, M., 1133 
van der Beeke, P. G. J. 
Van Osselaer, T. A. See Lemibre, G. L., 1123 
Veltwisch, D., and Asmus, K.-D., 1143, 1147 
Wold, S. 
Yeung, W. K. 
Zanotti, G. 

See Sieiro, C., 1069 

Alderweireldt, F. C., 1123 

Segre, A. L., and Fedeli, W., 1 169 

See Musumarra, G., 1049 

A. R., and Wold, S., 1049 
See also Katritzky, A. R., 1041, 1066 

See Brittain, J. M., 1193 

See Proctor, P., 1186 

See Katritzky, A. R., 1041, 1066 
See Lucente, G., 1169 
See Coruzzi, M., 1133 
See Atkins, P. J., 1107 

See Fronza, G., 1209 

See Katritzky, A. R., 1041 

See Farnia, G., 1163 

See Isaacs, N. S., 1206 

See Musumarra, G., 1049 

See Lucente, G., 1169 
See Katritzky, A. R., 1041 

* The author to whom correspondence should be addressed is indicated by an asterisk after his 
name in the heading of the Paper. 

iii 




